
RE,GIONAL OFFICE #
RAJASTHAN STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

1't Flcor, Sahkari Bhumi\,/ikas Bank, College P'cad, Opposite

Police Line, District- Nagaur 341001

email : rorpcb.nagaur(osmail.com

REGISTERED POSTiE-MAIL

l5s

Date: ! rlnlr."=RPCB/RO NGR/PUB-23+I $3 \1

M/sJKCementLimited,
Kamla Tower, KanPur,

Utter Pradesh,208001

bhaskar.rawat@jkcement'com

Sub.:- p.egardirg public l{earilg for Envircixireiital Clearaiice of picposed }'"{iniilg Prc.iecl at n'}lcai: -i/ili:ree-

Haripura. Tehsil- Kheenvsar and District- Nagaur applied by Mls J K Cement Limited' Block

No.- TKSBIT, with projec t area of 4.8204 hectare and the proposed production capacity of 15000

TPA & Waste 219405TPA for Mining of Limestone"'

Ref.:- 1. Letter no. 10208 dared04.l2.2025 issued by the District Collector, Nagaur'

2. Tiris Oiiice iener no' 3i93-3i95 ciate<i 2i 'ii'2025-
3. Terms of Reference (ToR) issued by SEAC, Rajasthan, File No- RI/25/SEAC2(06)/I4IN/TOR/0690

dated 09.07 .2025 -

Sir,
In reference to above it is submitted that in compliance to, District Collector, Nagaur office letter no' 10208

datcd 04.12.2025 in -r.'hich public hcaring has bccn linalizcd sI1 datcd 2"s'A! -2A25 at 10'00 All'

Therefore, please find enclosed a public notice to be published in one major national daily nervspaper and one regional

daily newspaper in any case on or before 27.12.2025 The newspaper cutting are to be submitted to this office for further

necessary action to conduct public hearing at Government Upper Primary School, Nayikon Ki Dhani' Haripura' Tehsil

Kheenvsar,DistrictNagaurfortheenvironmentalclearanceofyourproject'

yuu ars also ryquesterl to make avaiiabie r,opies oiEis,,EivF ieporl anr.1 eercutive sulrri-rary t'epuii i[ Hiiit]i ari"i

English (with soft copies also) at va,rions offices a,s mentioned in the public notice and receipt of same shall be submitted

in this office' 
Yours si'cerelY.

:u-
$-ajlcumar Meena)

Re gional Officer, Nagaur

Copy to following for information & necessary action:-

l.TheMemberSecretary,RajasthanStatePollutioncontrolBoard,Jaipur'
2. The District collector, Nagaur in compliance to your letter no 10208 dated 04'12'2025 '

3. The Additional District Magistrate' Nagaur'

4.TheSub.DivisionMagistrate,Kheenvsar,Tehsil.Kheenvsar,District-Nagaur

;/ loulyrt Crim Pi'ogrammer, RPCB, Jaipur to ciisplay public notice oi-r website of the State Board'

I,,

Regional Officer. Nagaur

ffi\z


